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These items may need to be replenished through the year.

MERREDIN COLLEGE
Years 7-12 Personal Use Items

Students will require the following items

(they can be purchased from the supplier of your choice)
. Student Diary

. Subject Notebook A4 96 page x 3

. 64 page A4 exercise books x 8

USB/Thumb Drive -4Gb minimum recommended
Clear plastic document wallets x 3 (English (2) and Home
Economics(1)

Maths/Science Years 7-12: 3 x Graph Books - 96 page A4 5MM graph

(please note this cannot be 10mm, 1mm or, any other type of graph pad)

D&T Years 7-10: 2 x 2H pencils & 1 x 20 sleeve display folder
D&T Years 11-12: 1 x Lever Arch file with 20 A4 plastic
sleeves & 4 x 2H pencils
Art Years 7-12: 4 x 2B pencils, 2 x eraser (soft white block),
Ruler, Fineliner, 1 x A3 sketchbook
Art Years 11-12: 1 x 20 sleeve display folder

Home Ec Certificate Il Hospitality Years 11-12: 1 x A4 Display folder with
at least 20 sleeves.

Career & Enterprise Year 11: Display Folder or Portfolio

Information Technology: Set of headphones and USB Thumb Drive
Agriculture Yr 7-10:Gardening gloves, safety glasses and hat

A pencil case containing:

. 3 blue pens

3 red pens

4 lead pencils

pack of 12 coloured pencils
pack of 12 textas

30 cm ruler—not metal
eraser

scissors

glue stick

highlighters x 2

pencil sharpener

calculator (Scientific Casio fx-82AU Plus |l recommended)
compass

Protractor

Safety glasses
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MERREDIN COLLEGE
Years 7-12 Personal Use Items

Physical Education

. Hat - bucket style preferred

« Collared polo shirt - house colours preferred
« Tracksuit pants or shorts

« Running shoes

Dance

« Change of shirt

« Track suit pants or shorts
« Water bottle

Student Council

« Dress pants/skirt - navy

« Vic blue dress shirt

« Black dress shoes

« Blazer and tie will be provided on loan from the school

Text Books

Merredin College does not issue a textbook list for Years 7—10. Instead,
we offer a book hire scheme which the cost is included in the Contributions
we ask parents to pay. Texts are purchased by the school and issued on a
needs basis. The book hire scheme is much more cost effective for
students in lower secondary. Students may also be billed if a book loaned
to them is lost or damaged whilst in their care.

Students are expected to purchase texts for Year 11 and 12 courses
only. There has been a separate Textbook List included with all of the
Contributions and Charges Sheets for students in Years 11 and 12 for
2017.

Suggested items for the home to help with study:
Daily newspaper

Dictionary

Thesaurus

Atlas

Internet Access




LIST OF ADDITIONAL COST ITEMS

This Booklet provides a comprehensive list of all potential costs for
extra activities and other charges for years 7-12 that may occur in
2017. No single student would incur all of these charges in any one
year.

Dance/DramalArt

Years 7-12 Dance Outfits/Costumes (personal) $50
Years 7-12 Dance Club $50
Years 7-12 Dance - extra curricula activities $150
Years 7-12 Drama Outfits/Costumes (personal) $50
Years 7-12 Drama—extra curricula activities $150
Years 7-12 Art—extra curricula activities $150

Extra Cost Options—Art

Year 7 (Term course) $30
Year 8 (Term course) $25
Year 9 (Semester course) $50
Year 10 (per Semester course) $50
Years 10 -12 YOH Festival $150

All Art students will need to supply their own rulers, glue sticks, erasers
and scissors.

Chaplaincy Program

Years 7 -12 Wilderness Challenge $100
(5 day hike along Bibbulmun Track)
Plus own food & own basic first aid kit.

Years 7 -12 Seasons for Growth
Food for celebration meal

Education Support

Life Skills Dining Out : Maximum amount Per Visit $10-15




LIST OF ADDITIONAL COST ITEMS

Humanities (English and S & E)

Year 12

Years 7-11
Years 7-12

Years 7-12

Years 11-12
Years 7-10
Year 12
Years 7 -10
Years 11-12
Year 10
Years 7-12
Year 12
Year 12
Years 7-10

English and Literature Conference
(Curtin University)

Oracy

Australian School’s English Competition
(+$2 school subsidy)

Stage Play Excursion

(Per Visit Film/Play @ Cummins Theatre)
Play - Perth

Geography/S & E Excursion

History Excursion

S & E Excursion

Revision Books - History

Careers Camp

National Geography Competition
Geography Excursion/Urban Study
Good Answers English

Word Flyers Subscription

Health & Physical Education

Years 11-12

Years 7 -12

Years 7 -10
Years 7-12
Years 11-12
Year 10

PE/Outdoor Ed - special coaching/entry
recreation centre/squash/gym

PE Snorkelling/Water Polo

Tennis

Interschool Swimming

Interschool Cross Country

Interschool Athletics

Smarter Than Smoking Football Cup
Smarter Than Smoking Netball Cup
Interschool Football

Interschool Netball

Venue fees-Squash, gym, aerobics
Pool Entry

PES ATAR Text Book

Volleyball Program—Level 1 Umpiring
Course

$50

$18
$10

$20

$200
$50
$50
$50
$35
$350
$15
$200
$30
$9

$60
$60
$25
$30
$30
$40
$50
$60
$20
$20
$15
$50
$70

$100




LIST OF ADDITIONAL COST ITEMS

Sciences (Mathematics and Science)

Years 7-12 Mathematics Competition $8
Years 7-12 Mathematics Incursion $10
Years 11-12 CAS calculator - Cassio Classpad $240
Years 7-10 SCITECH - Incursion $10
Year 12 Human Biology—Harry Perkins $100
Year 11 Physics Excursion $50
Year 8-9 Bridge Building Competition $30
Years 7 —10 Photocopied texts $20

Technology & Enterprise

Years 7-12 Computer Studies Competition $15
Years 11-12 Display Folder $25
Years 11-12 Materials/Design & Tech - Wood $10 - $200
Years 11-12 Materials/Design & Tech - Metals $10 - $300
Year 11 Autos Engineering & Technology $5 -%300
Years 11-12 Materials Design & Technology—Textiles $0 -3%200
Years 7-10 Agriculture Excursion $50
Extra cost option - Home Economics consumables:

Year 7 (Term course) $25

Year 8 (Term course) $25

Year 9 (Semester Course) $50

Year 10 - Semester 1 $50

Year 10 - Semester 2 $50
Extra Cost Option - Design & Technology

Year 7 (Term course) $25

Year 8 (Term course) $25

Year 9 (per Semester course) $50

Year 10 (per Semester course) $50




LIST OF ADDITIONAL COST ITEMS

Miscellaneous

Years 11-12

Year 12

Years 10-12

Year 9

Year 7

WACE

Years 7 -12

Years 7 -12

Year 11

Country Week

Country Week Attendance (less fundraising)
Country Week Tracksuit

Competition uniform

Graduation

Leavers’ Top

Leavers’ Photos (varies - depends on size & No.)
Awards Night Supper (Per Person)

School Ball

Single Ball Ticket

Double Ball Ticket

School Ball Photo (varies - depends on size & No.)
Canberra Excursion (Maximum Amount)
Transition Camp

University Revision Course

Sports Challenge

Halogen Foundation Leadership Camp

Leadership Camp

Photocopying and Computer Usage

$480
$150
$130
$120
$15
$50
$90
$1800
$350
$585
$150
$180

$150

The amount shown on the billing sheet is allocated to Learning Areas for the
photocopying of handouts given to students. An allocation of $10 worth of print
credits is also assigned to every student and this is for printing out of work/research
materials in computer laboratories. Students may purchase more print credits at a
rate of 10 cents per page or 60 cents per page for colour printing.

SIDE (Schools of Isolated and Distance Education)

All students studying SIDE subjects are to provide their own headsets $20-30




LIST OF ADDITIONAL COST ITEMS

Vocational Education and Training (VET)

Rutherford Trade Training Centre

“Trades” qualifications (Automotive/Building and Construction/ Engineering)
Uniform/Protective Clothing—Safety Boots (Essential) Upto ~ $150

Long sleeve Hi-Vis Orange Workshirt (Essential) $50-%$60
Dark Blue work trousers/shorts (Essential) $50-%$60
Hat (Essential) $10

(Can be purchased from the P&C School Uniform Shop)

Dark Blue Overalls (not compulsory)
(Funds permitting the school will supply another one work shirt and one pair of work trousers.)

Engineering—Workbooks Up to $100
Material for personal projects Up to $300
For each project (costs depend upon the project)

Other VET Qualifications

Cert Il and Cert lll Information, Digital Media & Technology (Excursion/s)

Up to $150
Cert Il Kitchen Operations (Excursions) Up to $200
Chefs Uniform $100
Cert Il in Sport Coaching (Excursions) up to $200

Covered shoes—non slip (Essential)

TAFE Courses/Units of Competency

Students choosing to complete qualifications as part of their school studies will be
responsible for their own enrolment, book and resource fees (ie: Cert Il in Visual
Arts and Contemporary Crafts). ** This does not include students who have
selected a school VET course, or any Unit of Competency organised by the
school.

Workplace Learning

All costs associated with workplace learning ie: clothing requirements, travel etc will
be the responsibility of the individual—student/parent/caregiver.




