

Merredin College learning close to home

MERREDIN COLLEGE YEARS 7—12

STUDENT PERSONAL USE ITEMS AND ADDITIONAL COST ITEMS 2017

These items may need to be replenished through the year.

MERREDIN COLLEGE Years 7-12 Personal Use Items

Students will require the following items

(they can be purchased from the supplier of your choice)

- Student Diary
- Subject Notebook A4 96 page x 3
- 64 page A4 exercise books x 8
- USB/Thumb Drive 4Gb minimum recommended
- Clear plastic document wallets x 3 (English (2) and Home Economics(1)

Maths/Science Years 7-12: 3 x <u>Graph Books</u> - 96 page A4 5MM graph (please note this cannot be 10mm, 1mm or, any other type of graph pad)

D&T Years 7-10: 2 x 2H pencils & 1 x 20 sleeve display folder

D&T Years 11-12: 1 x Lever Arch file with 20 A4 plastic

sleeves & 4 x 2H pencils

Art Years 7-12: 4 x 2B pencils, 2 x eraser (soft white block),

Ruler, Fineliner, 1 x A3 sketchbook

Art Years 11-12: 1 x 20 sleeve display folder

Home Ec Certificate II Hospitality Years 11-12: 1 x A4 Display folder with at least 20 sleeves.

Career & Enterprise Year 11: Display Folder or Portfolio

Information Technology: Set of headphones and USB Thumb Drive

Agriculture Yr 7-10: Gardening gloves, safety glasses and hat

A pencil case containing:

- 3 blue pens
- 3 red pens
- 4 lead pencils
- pack of 12 coloured pencils
- pack of 12 textas
- 30 cm ruler—not metal
- eraser
- scissors
- glue stick
- highlighters x 2
- pencil sharpener
- calculator (Scientific Casio fx-82AU Plus II recommended)
- compass
- Protractor
- Safety glasses

•

MERREDIN COLLEGE Years 7-12 Personal Use Items

Physical Education

- Hat bucket style preferred
- · Collared polo shirt house colours preferred
- Tracksuit pants or shorts
- Running shoes

Dance

- Change of shirt
- Track suit pants or shorts
- Water bottle

Student Council

- Dress pants/skirt navy
- Vic blue dress shirt
- Black dress shoes
- Blazer and tie will be provided on loan from the school

Text Books

Merredin College does not issue a textbook list for Years 7—10. Instead, we offer a book hire scheme which the cost is included in the Contributions we ask parents to pay. Texts are purchased by the school and issued on a needs basis. The book hire scheme is much more cost effective for students in lower secondary. Students may also be billed if a book loaned to them is lost or damaged whilst in their care.

Students are expected to purchase texts for Year 11 and 12 courses only. There has been a separate Textbook List included with all of the Contributions and Charges Sheets for students in Years 11 and 12 for 2017.

Suggested items for the home to help with study:

- Daily newspaper
- Dictionary
- Thesaurus
- Atlas
- Internet Access

This Booklet provides a comprehensive list of all potential costs for extra activities and other charges for years 7-12 that may occur in 2017. No single student would incur all of these charges in any one year.

Dance/Drama/Art

Years 7-12 Years 7-12 Years 7-12 Years 7-12 Years 7-12 Years 7-12	Dance Outfits/Costumes (personal) Dance Club Dance - extra curricula activities Drama Outfits/Costumes (personal) Drama—extra curricula activities Art—extra curricula activities	\$50 \$50 \$150 \$50 \$150 \$150	
Extra Cost Options—Art			
Year 7	(Term course)	\$30	
Year 8	(Term course)	\$25	
Year 9	(Semester course)	\$50	
Year 10	(per Semester course)	\$50	
Years 10 -12	YOH Festival	\$150	

All Art students will need to supply their own rulers, glue sticks, erasers and scissors.

Chaplaincy Program

Years 7 -12	Wilderness Challenge (5 day hike along Bibbulmun Track) Plus own food & own basic first aid kit.	\$100
Years 7 -12	Seasons for Growth Food for celebration meal	

Education Support

Life Skills Dining Out : Maximum amount Per Visit \$10-15

Humanities (English and S & E)

Year 12	English and Literature Conference (Curtin University)	\$50
Years 7-11	Oracy	\$18
Years 7-12	Australian School's English Competition (+\$2 school subsidy)	\$10
Years 7-12	Stage Play Excursion (Per Visit Film/Play @ Cummins Theatre)	\$20
Years 11-12	Play - Perth	\$200
Years 7-10	Geography/S & E Excursion	\$50
Year 12	History Excursion	\$50
Years 7 -10	S & E Excursion	\$50
Years 11-12	Revision Books - History	\$35
Year 10	Careers Camp	\$350
Years 7-12	National Geography Competition	\$15
Year 12	Geography Excursion/Urban Study	\$200
Year 12	Good Answers English	\$30
Years 7-10	Word Flyers Subscription	\$9

Health & Physical Education

Years 11-12	PE/Outdoor Ed - special coaching/entry	
	recreation centre/squash/gym	\$60
Years 7 -12	PE Snorkelling/Water Polo	\$60
	Tennis	\$25
	Interschool Swimming	\$30
	Interschool Cross Country	\$30
	Interschool Athletics	\$40
	Smarter Than Smoking Football Cup	\$50
	Smarter Than Smoking Netball Cup	\$60
	Interschool Football	\$20
	Interschool Netball	\$20
Years 7 -10	Venue fees-Squash, gym, aerobics	\$15
Years 7-12	Pool Entry	\$50
Years 11-12	PES ATAR Text Book	\$70
Year 10	Volleyball Program—Level 1 Umpiring	
	Course	\$100

Sciences (Mathematics and Science)

Years 7-12	Mathematics Competition	\$8
Years 7-12	Mathematics Incursion	\$10
Years 11-12	CAS calculator - Cassio Classpad	\$240
Years 7-10	SCITECH - Incursion	\$10
Year 12	Human Biology—Harry Perkins	\$100
Year 11	Physics Excursion	\$50
Year 8-9	Bridge Building Competition	\$30
Years 7 –10	Photocopied texts	\$20

Technology & Enterprise

Years 7-12	Computer Studies Competition	\$15
Years 11-12	Display Folder	\$25
Years 11-12	Materials/Design & Tech - Wood	\$10 - \$200
Years 11-12	Materials/Design & Tech - Metals	\$10 - \$300
Year 11	Autos Engineering & Technology	\$ 5 - \$300
Years 11-12	Materials Design & Technology—Textiles	\$ 0 - \$200
Years 7-10	Agriculture Excursion	\$50
Extra cost option	- Home Economics consumables:	
·	Year 7 (Term course)	\$25
	\\\-\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	00 5

Year 7 (Term course)	\$25
Year 8 (Term course)	\$25
Year 9 (Semester Course)	\$50
Year 10 - Semester 1	\$50
Year 10 - Semester 2	\$50

Extra Cost Option - Design & Technology	
Year 7 (Term course)	\$25
Year 8 (Term course)	\$25
Year 9 (per Semester course)	\$50
Year 10 (per Semester course)	\$50

Miscellaneous

Years 11-12	Country Week Country Week Attendance (less fundraising) Country Week Tracksuit Competition uniform	\$480 \$150 \$130
Year 12	Graduation Leavers' Top Leavers' Photos (varies - depends on size & No.) Awards Night Supper (Per Person)	\$120 \$15
Years 10-12	School Ball Single Ball Ticket Double Ball Ticket School Ball Photo (varies - depends on size & No.)	\$50 \$90
Year 9	Canberra Excursion (Maximum Amount)	\$1800
Year 7	Transition Camp	\$350
WACE	University Revision Course	\$585
Years 7 -12	Sports Challenge	\$150
Years 7 -12	Halogen Foundation Leadership Camp	\$180
Year 11	Leadership Camp	\$150

Photocopying and Computer Usage

The amount shown on the billing sheet is allocated to Learning Areas for the photocopying of handouts given to students. An allocation of \$10 worth of print credits is also assigned to every student and this is for printing out of work/research materials in computer laboratories. Students may purchase more print credits at a rate of 10 cents per page or 60 cents per page for colour printing.

SIDE (Schools of Isolated and Distance Education)

All students studying SIDE subjects are to provide their own headsets \$20-30

Vocational Education and Training (VET)

Rutherford Trade Training Centre

"Trades" qualifications (Automotive/Building and Construction/ Engineering)

Uniform/Protective Clothing—Safety Boots (Essential) Up to
Long sleeve Hi-Vis Orange Workshirt (Essential) \$50-\$60
Dark Blue work trousers/shorts (Essential) \$50-\$60
Hat (Essential) \$10

(Can be purchased from the P&C School Uniform Shop)

Dark Blue Overalls (not compulsory)

(Funds permitting the school will supply another one work shirt and one pair of work trousers.)

Engineering—Workbooks Up to \$100 Material for personal projects Up to \$300

For each project (costs depend upon the project)

Other VET Qualifications

Cert II and Cert III Information, Digital Media & Technology (Excursion/s)

Up to \$150

Cert II Kitchen Operations (Excursions)
Up to \$200
Chefs Uniform
\$100
Cert II in Sport Coaching (Excursions)
up to \$200

Covered shoes—non slip (Essential)

TAFE Courses/Units of Competency

Students choosing to complete qualifications as part of their school studies will be responsible for their own enrolment, book and resource fees (ie: Cert II in Visual Arts and Contemporary Crafts). ** This does not include students who have selected a school VET course, or any Unit of Competency organised by the school.

Workplace Learning

All costs associated with workplace learning ie: clothing requirements, travel etc will be the responsibility of the individual—student/parent/caregiver.